

Order no. 17 dtd. 12.06.2024

Both the Parties take no step. None appeared to move before the Court. In view of resolution dtd. 10.06.2024, taken by Kalna Bar Association, it is requested 'not to pass any adverse order in absence of Advocates, Litigants or any steps between 11.06.2024 to 15.06.2024'. The case is adjourned today.

To 05.08.2024 for hearing of petitions.

D/C by me.

ADJKalna

ADj, Kalna