

Order no. 21 dtd 17.02.2025

Petitioner has filed hazira. OP takes no step.

None appeared to move before the Court on behalf of both the Parties.

Both the Parties are directed to proceed with the case positively i/d necessary order will be passed .

To 22.04.2025 for hearing the petitions dtd. 15.12.2023.

D/C by me.

ADJ, kalna

ADJ, kalna